Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

04-22-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102055866 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2-11-07 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 301 So. COLLEGE ST. General Partnership Limited Partnership City CHARLOTTE State: NC Zio: 28288 Corporation-State Other NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment 🔏 Merger Corporation-State\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: FEBRVARY 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,556,097 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 W MONROE ST. 8. Deposit account number: 8TH FLOOR City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT W. PETERSEN 02/26/2002 BBYRNE Name of Person Signing 00000076 1556097 Signature Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:481

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Bank Organization and Structure, 3-8 Washington, D.C. 20219-0001

February 20, 1998

OCC Control Nr. 97-ML-02-0050

Mr. Robert L. Andersen Assistant General Counsel First Union Corporation 301 South College Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0630

## Dear Mr. Andersen:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency for the merger of First Union National Bank, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Nr. 15650, into and under the charter and title of First Union National Bank, Avondale, Pennyslvania, Charter Nr. 22693, with the resulting bank located in Charlotte, North Carolina, effective February 26, 1998.

This letter also serves as the official authorization for First Union National Bank, Charter Nr. 22693, to operate its former head office in Avondale, Pennsylvania as a branch at the following location:

Popular Name: Avondale Branch

Certificate Nr : 111588A

Address : 102 Pennsylvania Avenue

Avondale, Pennsylvania

Branch authorizations previously granted to First Union National Bank, Charter Nr. 15650 automatically convey to the resulting bank and will not be reissued. Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration. In the event of questions, please contact Senior Licensing Analyst Cindy L. Hausch-Booth at (202) 874-5060.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb
Licensing Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0006

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002**